CMS Oral Health Technical Advisory Group Members and Medicaid and CHIP Contacts

CMS State Dental Contacts Regional OTAG Representatives
Region

REGION | Connecticut Medicaid and CHIP contact: Sarah Finne, DDS
Donna Balaski, DMD New Hampshire Medicaid Dental Director
CT Department of Social Services sarah.finne@dhhs.nh.gov
Donna.balaski@ct.gov 603-271-9217
860-424-5342

REGION | Maine Medicaid and CHIP contact: Sarah Finne, DDS
GingerRoberts-Scott, New Hampshire Medicaid Dental Director
Children and Waiver Program sarah.finne@dhhs.nh.gov
Services Manager 603-271-9217
Ginger.Roberts-Scott@maine.gov
207-624-4048

REGION | Massachusetts Medicaid and CHIP Sarah Finne, DDS
contacts: New Hampshire Medicaid
Donna Jones, DMD, MPH Dental Director
Dental Director sarah.finne@dhhs.nh.gov
MassHealth 603-271-9217
Donna.Jones@state.ma.us
617-847-3190
Jane Willen
Dental Program Manager
Jane.willen@state.ma.us
617-847-6547

REGION | New Hampshire Medicaid and CHIP contact: Sarah Finne, DDS
Sarah Finne, DDS New Hampshire Medicaid Dental Director
Medicaid Dental Director sarah.finne@dhhs.nh.gov
sarah.finne@dhhs.nh.gov 603-271-9217
603-271-9217

REGION I Rhode Island Medicaid and CHIP contact: Sarah Finne, DDS
Samuel Zwetchkenbaum, DDS, MPH New Hampshire Medicaid Dental Director
Dental Director sarah.finne@dhhs.nh.gov
Samuel.Zwetchkenbaum@health.ri.gov 603-271-9217
401-222-6079

REGION I Vermont Medicaid and CHIP contact: Sarah Finne, DDS
Susan Coburn New Hampshire Medicaid Dental Director
Vermont Department of Health sarah.finne@dhhs.nh.gov
Susan.Coburn@vermont.gov 603-271-9217
802-652-4184

REGION I New Jersey Medicaid and CHIP contact: Bonnie Stanley, DDS, Chief
Bonnie Stanley, DD S, Chief Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of
Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of Medical Assistance and Health Services
Medical Assistance and Health Services bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us
bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us 609-588-7140
609-588-7140
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REGION I New York Medicaid contact: Bonnie Stanley, DDS, Chief
George Gostling, DDS Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of
Medicaid Dental Director Medical Assistance and Health Services
george.gostling@health.ny.gov bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us
518-474-3575 609-588-7140
New York CHIP contact:
Gabrielle Armenia,
Health Program Director
CHIP Dental Program Manager
gabrielle.armenia@health.ny.gov
518-473-0566
REGION I Puerto Rico Medicaid and CHIP contact: Bonnie Stanley, DDS, Chief
Luz E. (Nildy) CruzRomero, MBA Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of
Acting Director Medical Assistance and Health Services
lecruz@salud.gov.pr bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us
787-765-1230, ext. 6024 609-588-7140
REGION Il U.S. Virgin Islands Medicaid/CHIP contact: Bonnie Stanley, DDS, Chief
Renee Joseph-Rhymer, MSW Bureau of Dental Services, NJ Division of
Director, Bureau of Health Insurance and Medical Assistance and Health Services
Medical Assistance bonnie.stanley@dhs.state.nj.us
Renee.JosephRhymer@dhs.vi.gov 609-588-7140
340-774-0930
REGION Il Delaware Medicaid/CHIP contact: Zachary P. Hairston, DDS
Glyne Williams, Dental Administrator Smiles for Children Dental Consultant
Social Services Administration Virginia Department of Medical Assistance
Glyne.Williams@state.de.us Services
302-255-9628 zachary.hairston@dmas.virginia.gov
804-786-6635
REGION Il District of Columbia Medicaid /CHIP contact: Zachary P. Hairston, DDS
Colleen Sonosky, JID Smiles for Children Dental Consultant
Associate Director & EPSDT Coordinator Virginia Department of Medical Assistance
Division of Children’s Health Services Services
Colleen.sonosky@dc.gov zachary.hairston@dmas.virginia.gov
202-442-5913 804-786-6635
REGION 1lI Maryland Medicaid and CHIP contact: Zachary P. Hairston, DDS
Claire Seibert, Division Chief Smiles for Children Dental Consultant
Department of Health Virginia Department of Medical Assistance
Claire.siebert@maryland.gov Services
410-767-1489 zachary.hairston@dmas.virginia.gov
804-786-6635
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REGION 11| Pennsylvania CHIP contact: Zachary P. Hairston, DDS
Marcy Domen Smilesfor Children Dental Consultant
Chief, Policy and Planning Division Virginia Department of Medical Assistance
Insurance Department, Bureau of CHIP Services
madomen@pa.gov zachary.hairston@dmas.virginia.gov
804-786-6635
Pennsylvania Medicaid contact:
Paul Westerberg, DDS
Chief Dental Officer, PADPW
pwesterber@state.pa.us
717-346-3939
REGION Il Virginia Medicaid and CHIP contact: Zachary P. Hairston, DDS
Myra Shook, Dental Program Manager Smiles for Children Dental Consultant
Myra.Shook@dmas.virginia.gov Virginia Department of Medical Assistance
804-786-1567 Services
zachary.hairston@dmas.virginia.gov
Alternate: Cindi Jones, State Medicaid Director 804-786-6635
Cindi.jones@dmas.virginia.gov
804-786-8099
REGION Il West Virginia Medicaid contact: Zachary P. Hairston, DDS
Richard D. Ernest, Jr., MSW Smiles for Children Dental Consultant
Special Programs Manager Virginia Department of Medical Assistance
Bureau of Medical Services Services
Richard.d.ernestjr@wv.gov zachary.hairston@dmas.virginia.gov
304-356-4933 804-786-6635
West Virginia CHIP contact:
Candace Vance, RN, Health Benefits Analyst
Candace.a.vance @wv.gov
304-957-7863
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REGION IV

Alabama CHIP contacts:

Cathy Caldwell, Director

Bureau of Children’s Health Insurance
cathy.caldwell@adph.state.al.us
334-206-5568

Kaye Melnick, RN
Kaye.Melnick@adph.state.al.us
334-206-7911

Alabama Medicaid contacts:

Max Mayer, DMD

Dental Consultant

Alabama Medicaid Agency
Max.mayer@medicaid.alabama.gov
334-242-2312

Beth Huckabee
Dental Program Manager
elizabeth.huckabee@medicaid.alabama.gov

334-242-5014

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH

NC Medicaid Dental Director
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov
919-855-4280

REGION IV

Florida Medicaid contact:
ChristinaVracar

Program Administrator
Christina.Vracar@ahca.myflorida.com
850-412-4212

Florida CHIP contact:

Gail Hansen

Program Manager MediKids
Gail.hansen@ahca.myflorida.com
850-412-4195

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH

NC Medicaid Dental Director
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov
919-855-4280

REGION IV

Georgia CHIP contact:
Argartha Russell, Director
Medical Policy
arussell@dch.ga.gov
404-657-9093

Georgia Medicaid contact:
Nancy Moore, Program Specialist

nmoore@dch.ga.gov
404-657-7884

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH

NC Medicaid Dental Director
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov
919-855-4280

REGION IV

Kentucky Medicaid and CHIP contact:
Ken Rich, DMD

Medicaid Dental Director
William.rich@ky.gov or wkrich@aol.com

502-564-4321

Mark Casey, DDS, MPH
NC Medicaid Dental Director
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov

919-855-4280
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REGION IV Mississippi CHIP contact: Mark Casey, DDS, MPH
SharonJones NC Medicaid Dental Director
Bureau of Coordinated Care Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov
Sharon.Jones@medicaid.ms.gov 919-855-4280
Mississippi Medicaid contact:
Bertha Williams, Program Administrator
Medicaid Dental Program
Bertha.williams@medicaid.ms.gov
601-359-5139
REGION IV North Carolina Medicaid and CHIP contact: Mark Casey, DDS, MPH
Mark Casey, DDS, MPH NC Medicaid Dental Director
Medicaid Dental Director Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov
Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov 919-855-4280
919-855-4280
REGION IV South Carolina Medicaid and CHIP contact: Mark Casey, DDS, MPH
Stephen Boucher NC Medicaid Dental Director
Operations Manager Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov
boucher@scdhhs.gov 919-855-4280
803-898-2938
REGION IV Tennessee CHIP contact: Mark Casey, DDS, MPH
Stephanie Dickerson NC Medicaid Dental Director
Director, CoverKids Mark.casey@dhhs.nc.gov
Stephanie.K.Dickerson@tn.gov 919-855-4280
615-253-8572
Tennessee Medicaid contact:
James Gillcrist, Dental Director
James.A.Gillcrist@tn.gov
615-507-6494
REGION V Illinois Medicaid and CHIP contact: Sandy Swarnavel, Quality Analyst
Christina McCutchan, Acting Dental Manager Quality Improvement & Program Development
Bureau of Professional and Ancillary Services Managed Care Plan Division
christina.mccutchan@illinois.gov Bureau of Medicaid Care Managementand
217-524-7112 Quality Assurance
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services
SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
517-284-1149
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REGION V Indiana Medicaid and CHIP contact: Sandy Swarnavel, Quality Analyst
Natalie Angel, Director of Policy & Innovation Quality Improvement & Program Development
Office of Medicaid Policy and Planning Managed Care Plan Division
Natalie.angel@fssa.in.gov Bureau of Medicaid Care Managementand
317-234-5547 Quality Assurance
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services
SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
517-284-1149
REGION V Michigan Medicaid and CHIP contact: Sandy Swarnavel, Quality Analyst
Sandy Swarnavel, Quality Analyst Quality Improvement & Program Development
Quality Improvement & Program Development Managed Care Plan Division
Managed Care Plan Division Bureau of Medicaid Care Managementand
Bureau of Medicaid Care Managementand Quality Assurance
Quality Assurance Michigan Department of Health and Human
Michigan Department of Health and Human Services
Services SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
SwarnavelS@michigan.gov 517-284-1149
517-284-1149
Loni Hackney, Federal Liaison
HackneyL@michigan.gov
517-335-5303
REGION V Minnesota Medicaid and CHIP Sandy Swarnavel, Quality Analyst
contact: Quality Improvement & Program Development|
Ann Berg, State Medicaid Director Managed Care Plan Division
Minnesota Dept. of Human Services Bureau of Medicaid Care Managementand
ann.berg@state.mn.us Quality Assurance
651-431-2193 Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services
SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
517-284-1149
REGION V Ohio Medicaid and CHIP contacts: Sandy Swarnavel, Quality Analyst
Don Sabol, Medicaid Health System Adm. Quality Improvement & Program Development
Don.Sabol@mediciad.ohio.gov Managed Care Plan Division
614-752-4589 Bureau of Medicaid Care Managementand
Quality Assurance
Victoria Sowards Michigan Department of Health and Human
Victoria.Sowards@medicaid.ohio.gov Services
614-752-3583 SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
517-284-1149

Page 6 — March 2019


mailto:Natalie.angel@fssa.in.gov
mailto:SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
mailto:SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
mailto:HackneyL@michigan.gov
mailto:SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
mailto:Ann.berg@state.mn.us
mailto:SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
mailto:Don.Sabol@mediciad.ohio.gov
mailto:Victoria.Sowards@medicaid.ohio.gov
mailto:SwarnavelS@michigan.gov

CMS Oral Health Technical Advisory Group Members and Medicaid and CHIP Contacts

CMS State Dental Contacts Regional OTAG Representatives
Region
REGION V Wisconsin Medicaid and CHIP Sandy Swarnavel, Quality Analyst
David Stepien, Section Chief, Quality Improvement & Program Development]
Benefits Policy Section Managed Care Plan Division
David.stepien@wisconsin.gov Bureau of Medicaid Care Managementand
608-267-9314 Quality Assurance
Michigan Department of Health and Human
Services
SwarnavelS@michigan.gov
517-284-1149
REGION VI Arkansas Medicaid and CHIP contact: Courtney Barrett, Dentist
Douglas Nelson Oklahoma Health Care Authority
Medical Assistance Manager Courtney.Barrett@okhca.org
Douglas.nelson@dhs.arkansas.gov 405-522-7338
501-320-6493
REGION VI Louisiana Medicaid and CHIP contact: Courtney Barrett, Dentist
Brandon Bueche, Dental Program Manager Oklahoma Health Care Authority
Brandon.bueche @la.gov Courtney.Barrett@okhca.org
225-384-0460 405-522-7338
EGION VI New Mexico Medicaid and CHIP contact: Courtney Barrett, Dentist
Devi Gajapathi Oklahoma Health Care Authority
Devi.gajapathi@state.nm.us Courtney.Barrett@okhca.org
505-827-6227 405-522-7338
REGION VI Oklahoma Medicaid and CHIP Courtney Barrett, Dentist
contact: Courtney Barrett, Dentist Oklahoma Health Care Authority
Oklahoma Health Care Authority Courtney.Barrett@okhca.org
Courtney.Barrett@okhca.org 405-522-7338
405-522-7388
REGION VI Texas Medicaid and CHIP contact: Courtney Barrett, Dentist
AgnetaHernandez, Oklahoma Health Care Authority
Dental Program Specialist Courtney.Barrett@okhca.org
Agneta.hernandez@hhsc.state.tx.us 405-522-7338
512-462-6349
Marguerite Laccabue, DDS Dental Director
Marguerite.laccabue @hhsc.state.tx.us
512-424-6514
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REGION VI

lowa Medicaid contact:
Sabrinalohnson, Policy Specialist
lowa Medicaid Enterprise
515-256-4650

lowa CHIP contact:

AnnaRuggle, CHIP Policy Specialist
aruggle @dhs.state.ia.us
515-974-3286

Vacant

REGION VI

Kansas Medicaid and CHIP contact:

Kasey Sorell, BSN, RN, CPC-A

Clinical Initiatives Nurse

Division of Health Care Finance

Kansas Department of Health and Environment
Kasey.Sorrell @ks.gov

785-368-6260

Vacant

REGION VI

Missouri Medicaid and CHIP contact:
John Dane, DDS

Missouri State Dental Director
Department of Social Services
John.Dane @health.mo.gov
573-751-6441

Vacant

REGION VI

Nebraska Medicaid and CHIP contact:
Jenniferlrvine

DHHS Program Coordinator
Jennifer.lrvine@Nebraska.gov

402-471-5234

Vacant

REGION VIII

Colorado Medicaid contact:
Gail Reeder
gail.reeder@state.co.us

Colorado CHIP contact:

Bill Heller

CHIP+ Director
William.heller@state.co.us
303-866-3227

Jodi Hulm

Health Tracks Administrator
Jmhulm@nd.gov
701-328-2323
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REGION VIl Montana CHIP contact: Jodi Hulm
Kelly Aughney, Dental Program Officer Health Tracks
KAughney@mt.gov Administrator
406-444-3182 Jmhulm@nd.gov
701-328-2323
Montana Medicaid contact:
Kelly Aughney, Dental Program Officer
KAughney@mt.gov
406-444-3182
REGION VIl North Dakota Medicaid and CHIP contact: Jodi Hulm
Jodi Hulm Health Tracks Administrator
Health Tracks Administrator Jmhulm@nd.gov
Jmhulm@nd.gov 701-328-2323
701-328-2323
REGION VIl South Dakota Medicaid and CHIP Jodi Hulm
contact Health Tracks Administrator
Ann Schwartz, Deputy Director Jmhulm@nd.gov
Ann.Schwartz@state.sd.us 701-328-2323
605-773-3495
REGION VIl Utah Medicaid contact: Jodi Hulm
TrevorSmith, CHIP and Health Tracks Administrator
Medicaid Dental Jmhulm@nd.gov
Program Manager 701-328-2323
trevorsmith@utah.gov
801-538-7008
Utah CHIP contact:
LeighaRodak
Health Program Manager
Irodak@utah.gov
801- 538-6806
REGION VIII Wyoming Medicaid and CHIP contact: Jodi Hulm
April Burton Wickham Health Tracks Administrator
Dental Provider Services Manager Jmhulm@nd.gov
April.burton@wyo.gov 701-328-2323
307-777-8088
REGION IX Arizona Medicaid and CHIP contact: Grant Shi’ira
Michael Recuber, DDS Dental Program Manager
Dental Director Hawaii Department of Human Services, Med-
Michael.Recuber@azahcccs.gov QUEST Division
602-417-4569 gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
808-692-8104
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REGION IX California Medicaid and CHIP contact: Grant Shi’ira
AlaniJackson, Chief Dental Program Manager
Medi-Cal Dental Services Hawaii Department of Human Services, Med-
Alani.jackson@dhcs.ca.gov QUEST Division
916-552-8559 gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
808-692-8104
REGION IX Hawaii Medicaid and CHIP Contact: Grant Shi’ira
Grant Shi’ira Dental Program Manager
Dental Program Manager Hawaii Department of Human Services, Med-
gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov QUEST Division
808-692-8104 gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
808-692-8104
REGION IX Nevada Medicaid and CHIP contact: Grant Shi’ira
Chuck Damon, RN Dental Program Manager
Health Care Coordinator Hawaii Department of Human Services, Med-
chuck.damon@dhcfp.nv.gov QUEST Division
775-684-3771 gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
808-692-8104
REGION IX Northern Mariana Islands—vacant Grant Shi’ira
Dental Program Manager
Hawaii Department of Human Services, Med-
QUEST Division
gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
808-692-8104
REGION IX American Samoa Medicaid and CHIP Grant Shi’ira
contact Aneterea (Andy)Puletasi Dental Program Manager
Director, Medicaid Program Hawaii Department of Human Services, Med-
011 (684) 633-4590 QUEST Division
gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
808-692-8104
REGION IX Guam CHIP contact: Grant Shi’ira
John Castro, Management Analyst Dental Program Manager
671-735-7282 Hawaii Department of Human Services, Med-
Guam Medicaid contact: QUEST Division
Tess Arcangel gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
Administrator, BHCF 808-692-8104
theresa.arcangel@dphss.guam.gov
671-735-7264

Page 10 — March 2019



mailto:Alani.jackson@dhcs.ca.gov
mailto:gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
mailto:gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
mailto:gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
mailto:chuck.damon@dhcfp.nv.gov
mailto:gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
mailto:gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
mailto:gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov
mailto:theresa.arcangel@dphss.guam.gov
mailto:gshiira@dhs.hawaii.gov

CMS Oral Health Technical Advisory Group Members and Medicaid and CHIP Contacts

CMS State Dental Contacts Regional OTAG Representatives
Region

REGION X Alaska CHIP contact: Bruce W. Austin, DMD
Barbara Hale, CHIP Administrator Statewide Dental Director
Barbara.hale @alaska.gov Oregon Health Authority
907-465-5833 BRUCE.W.AUSTIN @dsoha.state.or.us

503-551-5905

Alaska Medicaid contact:
Vacant

REGION X Idaho Medicaid and CHIP contacts: Bruce W. Austin, DMD
Matt Wimmer, Medicaid Statewide Dental Director
Administrator Oregon Health Authority
wimmerm@dhw.idaho.gov BRUCE.W.AUSTIN @dsoha.state.or.us
208-364-1939 503-551-5905
Sara Stith, Medical Program Specialist
Idaho Medicaid
stiths@dhw.idaho.gov
208-287-1173

REGION X Oregon Medicaid and CHIP contacts: Bruce W. Austin, DMD
Bruce W. Austin, DMD Statewide Dental Director
Statewide Dental Director Oregon Health Authority
BRUCE.W.AUSTIN @dsoha.state.or.us BRUCE.W.AUSTIN @dsoha.state.or.us
503-551-5905 503-551-5905
Kellie M. Skenandore
Dental Program Manager
Kellie.M.Skenandore@state.or.us
503-947-5530

REGION X Washington CHIP contact: Bruce W. Austin, DMD
Kevin Cornell Statewide Dental Director
Kevin.cornell@hca.wa.gov Oregon Health Authority
360-725-1423 BRUCE.W.AUSTIN @dsoha.state.or.us

503-551-5905

Washington Medicaid contact:
Julie Sweaney
Dental Program Manager
Julie.sweaney@hca.wa.gov
360-725-9967

OTAG Chair Marty Dellapenna, RDH, MEd
Medicaid-CHIP State Dental Association
Director, Centerfor Medicaid-CHIP Oral Health
Program Quality, Policy and Financing
mdellapenna@medicaiddental.org
202-609-7758
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CMS OTAG Karen Matsuoka, PhD

Member Quality Officer & Director, Division of
Quality and Health Outcomes
CMS/CMCS/CAHPG
Karen.Matsuoka@cms.hhs.gov

CMS OTAG Susan Ruiz

Member Division of Quality and Health Outcomes
CMS/CMCS/CAHPG
Susan.ruiz@cms.hhs.gov
(415) 744-3567

CMS OTAG Andrew Snyder

Member Division of Quality and Health Outcomes
CMS/CMCS/CAHPG
Andrew.snyder@cms.hhs.gov
410-786-1274

OTAG Cathy Caldwell

CHIP Member Dir, Bureau of Children’s Health Insurance
cathy.caldwell@adph.state.al.us
334-206-5568

OTAG AnnaRuggle

CHIP Member lowa CHIP Policy Specialist
aruggle @dhs.state.ia.us
515-974-3286
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